KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS VI/Range Forest Officer(B/T)/Kerala Forest Dept/RL/21

Thiruvananthapuram, Date : 01.06.2021

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Sri. Sudhin J K (Sl. No. 29) is released and included as Rank No. 1A (in between Rank No. 1 and Rank No. 2) in the Ranked List No. 40/2021/SSVI dated 28.01.2021 for selection to the post of Range Forest Officer (By Transfer from Forest Officers namely Wildlife Assistant, Deputy Ranger, Forester and Beat Forest Officer) (Cat. No. 213/2016) in Kerala Forest Department as per the order of the Hon'ble Chairman.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows:

Rank No.	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int.	Total	DOB	Remarks
1	14	JAYAN K S	302.000	13	315.000	12.04.1980	
1A	29	SUDHIN J K	300.375	13	313.375	06.06.1988	
2	25	ARUNKUMAR E D	293.375	13	306.375	01.06.1985	

The Ranked List No. 40/2021/SSVI dated 28.01.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SSVI